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House Surname Given Name P # GM # 1715 1719 Status in 

1733

Comment Father 

P#

PRZECHOWKA

1 Wedel Simon 203? 106647? Przech Przech Przech? Ziemer? 195?
Richerts Maricke ? ? Przech Przech Przech? 738?

2 Wedel Andres 198 43077 Przech Przech Przech? 194

Richerts Trincke 741 43078 Przech Przech Przech? 737

Frey Hermann 7 35794 Przech had died - Progenitor -

Wedels Sarcke ? 35795 Przech Przech Przech? Note 3 ?

213? 106650? 198?

3 Wedel Ohm  Jacob, widower 206? 106649? Note 1 Przech Przech? 196?

Koppers Ancke, widow - ? Note 1 Przech had died -

Unrau Heinrich, widower 941 106812 Przech had died - 939

4 Wedel Benjamin 196 78067 Przech Przech had died 193

Ratzlaffen Sarcke       -         
 29

1106617 
36109

Przech Przech Przech? Note 3        

2nd wife? 23

Wedels Trincke ? ? Note 1 Przech had died 196?

Wedel Peter 207 47671 Note 1 Przech Przech? 196

Schellenberg Aaltien's widow - - Przech Przech had died -

Ratzlaff Andreas' widow - - Przech - Note 7 -

Ratzlaff Adam 30 36111 Note 1 Przech Przech? Note 8 23

5 Unrau Abraham 947 87005 Przech Przech Przech? 940?

Isaacs Elscke ? 480932 Przech Przech had died Note 3 542

Richert Abraham 740 48244 Przech had died - 737

Beckers Elscke 296 32054 Przech Przech had died Note 4 2

Voht Hans, widower 1045? 95023? Przech - Note 7 * ?

Ratzlaff Berent 32 33029 Note 1 Przech Przech? 24

Funcken Liscke 481 33032 Note 1 Przech Przech? 475

Jantzen Elske 513 Hebr. 39693 Note 1 Przech Przech? 512
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6 Richert Gross  Cornels 737 48242 Przech Przech had died 15

Jantzen Trincke
5XII

48243 

39690

Przech Przech had died Note 3
512

Richert Dirk - - Note 1 Przech had died Son of 737? 737?

Richerts Maricke 743 47672 Note 1 Przech Przech? Dau of 737 737

Wedels Liske 214? 106651? Note 1 Przech Przech? 198?

7 Buller Jeorgen 339 32675 Note 2 had died - Progenitor 3

Thomsen Dina 930B 32678 Note 2 Note 2 Note 2? 930

Voht Heinrich MXLV? 106854? Przech had died - Note 5 * ?

Swegelers Maricke - - Przech Note 2 Note 2? Note 5 -

8 Ratzlaff Hans 35 32907 Przech Przech Przech? Note 4 25

Berents [Beckers?] Elske 296? - - - had died Note 4 2?

Richert Hein 738 41202 Note 1 Przech had died 15

Bullers Liscke 355 32682 Note 1 Przech had died 339

Schmidt Peter ? ? Note 1 Przech Przech? ?

Beckers Trincke - ? Note 1 Przech Przech? 291?

9 Ratzlaff Ohm  Peter 36 34062 Przech Przech Przech? 25

Schmiten Sarcke 836 34063 Przech Przech had died 785

Vohten Efcke 1065? 106865? Note 1 Przech Przech? 1047?

Jantzen Ancke - - Note 1 Przech had died ?

Ratzlaff Hans 25 36105 Przech Przech Przech? 23

Wedels Trincke - 47722 Przech had died - Note 3 ?

Unrau Heinrich ? ? Note 1 Przech Przech? ?

10 Nachtigahl Jeorgen 633 42288 Note 1 Przech Przech? 631

Richerts Ancke 742 42289 Note 1 Przech Przech? 737

Richerts Elske ? ? Note 1 Przech had died 737?

Bullers Trincke ? ? Note 1 Przech Przech? 339?

Wedel Benjamin 208 81622 Note 1 Przech Przech? 196

Buller Jeorgen 3XXXX 32679 Note 1 Przech Przech? 339
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11 Sparling Tobias 891 53738 Przech Przech Przech? 887

Ratzlaffen Trincke 28 36108 Przech Przech Przech? 23

Wedels Maricke 205 35819 Note 1 Przech had died Note 6 195

Jantz Jan 5XX 39120 Note 1 Przech Przech? 5XIIII

Sparling Isaac 887 273790 Przech Przech had died 18

Unrauen Grethke ? 47798 Przech Przech Przech? Note 3 ?

12 Ratzlaff Tobias 26 36106 Przech Przech had died 23

Sparlings Efcke 893 47799 Przech Przech Przech? 887

Schmidt Peter ? ? Note 1 Przech Przech? ?

Richert Jann 739 48247 Note 1 Przech Przech? 738

Beckers Buschcke 300 32056 Note 1 Przech Przech? 2

13 Frey Hans 461 35796 Przech Przech had died Note 6 7

Vohten Grethke ? ? Przech had died - 1st wife? ?

Vohten Buscke 1049 106856 Note 1 Przech had died 3rd wife? 1045

Richerts Trincke 744a? 48248? Note 1 Przech Przech? 738?

- Ratzlaff Jacob ? ? Note 1 had died - 23?

- Becker Ohm  Peter See Konopat 5

Ratzlaffen Trincke See Konopat 5

Koehnen Ancke ? ? Przech had died - "hired hand" ?
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KONOPAT

1 Ratzlaff Jeorgen 38 47724 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 25

Schmidten Trincke 880 24453 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 2nd wife? XXII

2 Tesmer Peter 920 100186 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 19

Ratzlaffen Ancke 39 47725 Konopat Konopat had died 25

3 Tesmer Jacob 921 33038 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 19

Sparlings Ancke 892 33039 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 887

Tesmer Hinrich 922 100440 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 19

Jantzen Maricke ? 103457 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? Note 3 ?

4 Nachtigahl Jeorgen 632 273404 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 630

Beckers Efcke
295?

42252   

32053?

Konopat Konopat had died Note 3
2?

Beckers Trincke, widow 297? 32055? Konopat - Note 7 2?

Voht Wilhelm - - Note 1 Konopat Konopat? ?

Vohten Sarcke - - Note 1 Konopat Konopat? ?

Nachtigahls Trincke - - Note 1 Konopat Konopat? ?

Vohten Trincke - - Note 1 Konopat Konopat? ?

5 Becker Ohm  Peter 292 31954 Przech Konopat Konopat? 2

Ratzlaffen Trincke XXXII 31955 Przech Konopat Konopat? 24

Dircks David 6 34059 Note 1 Konopat had died Progenitor -

Schmiten Sarcke 795A 34060 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 786

6 Voht Jan 1090? 81609? Konopat Konopat Konopat? -

Isaacs Trincke ? None Konopat Konopat had died 542

7 Schmidt Klein  Casper 787 59001 Schwetz Konopat had died 784

Beckers Sarcke
293

59003 
32051

Schwetz Konopat Konopat? Note 3
2

8 Voht Cornels 1050 95022 Przech Konopat Konopat? 1045

Bullers Sarcke
354B?

276411  
32681?

Przech Konopat Konopat? 1st wife
339

9 Unrau Hans 943? 267401? Konopat Konopat had died 939?

Wedels Ancke ? ? Konopat had died - Note 3 ?

Nachtigahls Maricke - 273704 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 2nd wife? ?
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Unrau Ohm  Hein 942 106812 Konopat had died - 939

10 Jantzen Sarcke
5XIII

480947 

39692

Konopat Konopat had died Note 3
512

Voht Berent 1091 47676 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 1090

11 Ratzlaff Berent 37 33846 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 25

Unrauen Liscke

950?

33847  
106817

Note 1 Konopat Konopat?

941?

Jantzen Ancke, widow ? ? Konopat Konopat Konopat? 512?

Richerts Liscke 7XXXIX 36324 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? widow? 738

12 Koehn Hinrich 585 41097 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 584?

Vohten Maricke - 41098 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? Note 3 -

Wedel Franz 200 81685 Konopat Konopat had died 194

Jantzen Elske - 1407258 Konopat Konopat had died Note 3 -

Richerts Trincke ? ? Note 1 Konopat had died 738?

13 Janrz Peter 513? 39691? Konopat Konopat Konopat? 512?

Nachtigahls Elske - ? Konopat Konopat had died 2nd wife? -

Koehn Ehrenst 588 41197 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 584?

Koehn Andreas 587 273405 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 584?

Nachtigahls Efcke - ? Note 1 Konopat Konopat? -

14 Schmidt Ehrenst 785 273707 Konopat Konopat had died 783

Unrauen Efcke - 273708 Konopat Konopat Konopat? Note 3 ?

Schmidt Ehrenst 790 43131 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 785

Schmidt Hinrich 789 100094 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? 785

Schmiten Efcke 837 47660 Note 1 Konopat Konopat? Note 8 785

15 Buller Hans 340 32677 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 339

Unrauen Liscke ? 32879 Konopat Konopat Konopat? Note 3 ?

16 Unrau Hans 957 87004 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 947

Nachtigals Ancke 634 42295 Konopat Konopat Konopat? 631

- Jantz Hinrich 5XIIII 39118 Konopat had died - 512?

Isaacs Ancke ? 39119 Konopat had died - Note 3 542

- Koehn Andreas XI? - Konopat had died - Progenitor? -

Vohten Liscke - ? Konopat had died - ?
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POSTERWOLT [DORPOSCH]

Voht Tens 1075 39614 [Dorposch] - Note 7 MXLV

Nachtigahls Trincke 635 39615 [Dorposch] - Note 7 631

1 Nachtigahl Jeorgen 631 42238 [Dorposch] [Dorposch] had died 629

Beckers Grethke 294 32052 [Dorposch] [Dorposch] [Dorposch]? 2nd wife 2

Nachtigahls Efcke ? ? Note 1 [Dorposch] [Dorposch]? 631?

2 Cornels Alt  Abraham 4 (396) 33643 [Dorposch] [Dorposch] []Dorposch]? Progenitor -

Nachtigals Sarcke 637 33644 [Dorposch] [Dorposch] [Dorposch]? 1st wife 631

3 Sparling Tobias 890 47773 [Dorposch] [Dorposch] had died 18

Schellenberger Ancke 781 47774 [Dorposch] [Dorposch] [Dorposch]? 779

Pankratzen Efcke 699 32908 Note 1 [Dorposch] [Dorposch]? 692

4 Schmidt Hans 792 31992 Note 1 [Dorposch] []Dorposch]? 786

Sparlings Ancke 898 53773 Note 1 [Dorposch] had died 1st wife 890

5 Isaac Jacob 543 32213 [Dorposch] [Dorposch] []Dorposch]? 542

Thomsen Ester

930A

32214  
32842

[Dorposch] [Dorposch] [Dorposch]? Note 3

930

Isaac Jacob 54VII 38899 Note 1 [Dorposch] [Dorposch]? 543

Isaacs Trincke 548 32215 Note 1 [Dorposch] [Dorposch]? 543

Page 6



SCHOENSEE

1 Voht Ohm  Hans 1047 70362 Schoensee Schoensee Schoensee? 1044

Schmiten Liscke

835

273703  
None

Schoensee had died - Note 3

785

Deckers Trincke - ? Note 1 Schoensee Schoensee? 2nd wife? 4XVI?

Vohten Sarcke 1059 43132 Note 1 Schoensee Schoensee? 1047

Schmidt Michael 793 33824 Note 1 Schoensee Schoensee? 786

Koehnen Ancke ? ? Note 1 Schoensee had died XI?

2 Funck Heinrich 477 36242 Note 1 Schoensee had died 475

Ratzlaffen Liscke

27

36243 
36107

Note 1 Schoensee had died Note 3   

Note 9 23

Funck Georgen 476 36100 Schoensee Schoensee Schoensee? widower   
Note 9

475

Ratzlaff Andreas ? ? Schoensee had died - 23?

3 Thomsen Efcke ? ? Note 1 Schoensee Schoensee? 930?

Thoms Jacob 932 100062 Note 1 Schoensee Schoensee? 930

4 Koehn Harrem 586 41275 Note 1 Schoensee Schoensee? XI?

5 Decker Jacob 418 55745 Schoensee Schoensee had died Note 10 4XVI

Vohten Sarcke 1056 106861 Note 1 Schoensee Schoensee? Note 3 1046

- Pankratz Andreas, widower 692 273565 Schoensee - Note 7 691
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_ [JAMERAU or SCHOENSEE]

1 Decker Andreas 417 55744 Schoensee [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? Note 10 4XVI

Vohten Trincke

1058

55747 
106862

Note 1 [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? Note 3

1047

Vohten Elscke ? ? Note 1 [Jamerau] had died 1047?

Pankratz Jacob, widower 694? 43040? Schoensee had died - 691/13?

2 Pinklers Grietie - ? Schoensee [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? Note 3 -

Pankratzen Sarcke 693 106661 Note 1 [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? 691

Pankratzen Ancke 695 106768 Note 1 [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? 691

3 Pankratz Jacob 697 38873 Note 1 [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? 692

Thomsen Sarcke
930D?

43064 
103573?

Note 1 [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? Note 3
930/931?

4 Decker Hein 416 Hebr. 55742 Jamerau [Jamerau] had died 5

Vohten Elscke - 55754 Jamerau [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? Note 3 -

Decker Hein 422 55755 Note 1 [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? 416 Hebr.

Richerts Sarcke ? ? Note 1 [Jamerau] [Jamerau]? Note 3 737?

HORST

1 Becker Abraham 291 31915 Horst Horst Horst? 2

Deckers Elske - 31916 Horst Horst had died Note 3 -

Koehnen Efcke ? ? Note 1 Horst had died XI?

Voht Hans 1046? 106855? Note 1 Horst Horst? ?

2 Nachtigahl Peter - ? Note 1 Horst Horst? 631/632?

Koehnen Trincke ? ? Note 1 Horst had died XI?
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NOTES:

1. Name is not mentioned in the Alle Dirks list of 1715.

2. "Reside in the new school" in Przechowka.

3. This is the only source which names her in this marriage.

4. Widower Hans Ratzlaff and widow Elske Beckers were married between 1715-1719. His wife who had died by 

1733 is listed as Elske "Berents".

5. Maricke Swegelers was listed as the wife of Heinrich Voth in 1715 and as a widow in 1719.

6. It is very likely that Maricke Wedels (P-205) was the 2nd wife of Hans Frey (P-461) between Grethke Vohten and

Buschke Vohten (P-1049).

7. Name is not mentioned in the Henrrik Berents list compiled in 1719.

8. Efcke Schmiten, 837, married Adam Ratzlaff, 30, before 1725. Her given name is not in the PCR or GRanDMA.

9. GRanDMA  and PCR list her as spouse of Georgen Funck, 476, not 477. Did she marry Georgen after the death of

her 1st husband, Heinrich?

10. Brothers Jacob and Andreas Decker were living as single men at Schoensee in 1715. Both were married by 1719.

NAME INDEX P-# Page No. House

Becker, Abraham 291 8 Horst 1

Becker, Ohm  Peter 292 4 Konopat 5

Beckers, Buschke 300 3 Przech 12

Beckers, Efcke 295? 4 Konopat 4

Beckers, Elscke 296 1 Przech 5

Beckers, Grethke 294 6 Dorposch 1

Beckers, Sarcke 293 4 Konopat 7

Beckers, Trincke - 2 Przech 8

Beckers, Trincke widow 297? 4 Konopat 4

Berents, Elske 296? 2 Przech 8

Buller, Hans 340 5 Konopat 15

Buller, Jeorgen 339 2 Przech 7

Buller, Jeorgen 3XXXX 2 Przech 10

Bullers, Liscke 355 2 Przech 8

Bullers, Sarcke 354B? 4 Konopat 8

Bullers, Trincke ? 2 Przech 10

Cornels, Abraham 4 6 Dorposch 2

Decker, Andreas 417 8 Jamerau 1

Decker, Hein 416 Hebr. 8 Jamerau 4

Decker, Hein 422 8 Jamerau 4

Decker, Jacob 418 7 Schoensee 5
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Deckers, Elske - 8 Horst 1

Deckers, Trincke - 7 Schoensee 1

Dircks, David 6 4 Konopat 5

Frey, Hans 461 3 Przech 13

Frey, Hermann 7 1 Przech 2

Funck, Georgen 476 7 Schoensee 2

Funck, Heinrich 477 7 Schoensee 2

Funcken, Liscke 481 1 Przech 5

Isaac, Jacob 543 6 Dorposch 5

Isaac, Jacob 54VII 6 Dorposch 5

Isaacs, Ancke ? 5 Konopat - 

Isaacs, Elscke ? 1 Przech 5

Isaacs, Trincke ? 4 Konopat 6

Isaacs, Trincke 548 6 Dorposch 5

Jantz, Hinrich 5XIIII 5 Konopat - 

Jantz, Jan 5XX 3 Przech 11

Jantz, Peter 513? 5 Konopat 13

Jantzen, Ancke - 2 Przech 9

Jantzen, Ancke widow ? 5 Konopat 11

Jantzen, Elske - 5 Konopat 12

Jantzen, Elske 513 Hebr. 1 Przech 5

Jantzen, Maricke ? 4 Konopat 3

Jantzen, Sarcke 5XIII 5 Konopat 10

Jantzen, Trincke 5XII 2 Przech 6

Koehn, Andreas XI ? 5 Konopat - 

Koehn, Andreas 587 5 Konopat 13

Koehn, Ehrenst 588 5 Konopat 13

Koehn, Harrem 586 7 Schoensee 4

Koehn, Hinrich 585 5 Konopat 12

Koehnen, Ancke ? 7 Schoensee 1

Koehnen, Ancke ? 3 Prezch -

Koehnen, Efcke ? 8 Horst 1

Koehnen, Trincke ? 8 Horst 2

Koppers, Ancke widow - 1 Przech 3

Nachtigahl, Jeorgen 631 6 Dorposch 1

Nachtigahl, Jeorgen 632 4 Konopat 4

Nachtigahl, Jeorgen 633 2 Przech 10
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Nachtigahl, Peter - 8 Horst 2

Nachtigahls, Ancke 634 5 Konopat 16

Nachtigahls, Efcke - 5 Konopat 13

Nachtigahls, Efcke ? 6 Dorposch 1

Nachtigahls, Elske - 5 Konopat 13

Nachtigahls, Maricke - 4 Konopat 9

Nachtigahls, Sarcke 637 6 Dorposch 2

Nachtigahls, Trincke - 4 Konopat 4

Nachtigahls, Trincke 635 6 Dorposch 1

Pankratz, Andreas widower 692 7 Schoensee -

Pankratz, Jacob widower 694? 8 Jamerau 2

Pankratz, Jacob 697 8 Jamerau 3

Pankratzen, Ancke 695 8 Jamerau 2

Pankratzen, Efcke 699 6 Dorposch 3

Pankratzen, Sarcke 693 8 Jamerau 2

Pinklers, Gretie - 8 Jamerau 2

Ratzlaff, Adam 30 1 Przech 4

Ratzlaff, Andreas ? 7 Schoensee 2

Ratzlaff, Andreas' widow - 1 Przech 4

Ratzlaff, Berent 32 1 Przech 5

Ratzlaff, Berent 37 5 Konopat 11

Ratzlaff, Hans 25 2 Przech 9

Ratzlaff, Hans 35 2 Przech 8

Ratzlaff, Jacob ? 3 Prezch -

Ratzlaff, Jeorgen 38 4 Konopat 1

Ratzlaff, Ohm  Peter 36 2 Przech 9

Ratzlaff, Tobias 26 3 Przech 12

Ratzlaffen, Ancke 39 4 Konopat 2

Ratzlaffen, Liscke 27 7 Schoensee 2

Ratzlaffen, Sarcke 29 1 Przech 4

Ratzlaffen, Trincke 28 3 Przech 11

Ratzlaffen, Trincke XXXII 4 Konopat 5

Richert, Abraham 740 1 Przech 5
Richert, Gross  Cornels 737 2 Przech 6

Richert, Dirk - 2 Przech 6

Richert, Hein 738 2 Przech 8

Richert, Jann 739 3 Przech 12
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Richerts, Ancke 742 2 Przech 10

Richerts, Elske ? 2 Przech 10

Richerts, Liscke 7XXXIX 5 Konopat 11

Richerts, Maricke ? 1 Przech 1

Richerts, Maricke 743 2 Przech 6

Richerts, Sarcke ? 8 Jamerau 4

Richerts, Trincke 741 1 Przech 2

Richerts, Trincke ? 5 Konopat 12

Richerts, Trincke 744a? 3 Przech 13

Schellenberg, Aaltien's widow - 1 Przech 4

Schellenberger, Ancke 781 6 Dorposch 3

Schmidt, Ehrenst 785 5 Konopat 14

Schmidt, Ehrenst 790 5 Konopat 14

Schmidt, Hans 792 6 Dorposch 4

Schmidt, Hinrich 789 5 Konopat 14
Schmidt, Klein  Casper 787 4 Konopat 7

Schmidt, Michael 793 7 Schoensee 1

Schmidt, Peter ? 2 Przech 8

Schmidt, Peter ? 3 Przech 12

Schmiten, Efcke 837 5 Konopat 14

Schmiten, Liscke 835 7 Schoensee 1

Schmiten, Sarcke 795A 4 Konopat 5

Schmiten, Sarcke 836 2 Przech 9

Schmiten, Trincke 880 4 Konopat 1

Sparling, Isaac 887 3 Przech 11

Sparling, Tobias 891 3 Przech 11

Sparling, Tobias 890 6 Dorposch 3

Sparlings, Ancke 892 4 Konopat 3

Sparlings, Ancke 898 6 Dorposch 4

Sparlings, Efcke 893 3 Przech 12

Swegelers, Maricke - 2 Przech 7

Tesmer, Hinrich 922 4 Konopat 3

Tesmer, Jacob 921 4 Konopat 3

Tesmer, Peter 920 4 Konopat 2

Thoms, Jacob 932 7 Schoensee 3

Thomsen, Dina 930B 2 Przech 7

Thomsen, Efcke ? 7 Schoensee 3
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Thomsen, Ester 930A 6 Dorposch 5

Thomsen, Sarcke 930D? 8 Jamerau 3

Unrau, Abraham 947 1 Przech 5

Unrau, Hans 943? 4 Konopat 9

Unrau, Hans 957 5 Konopat 16

Unrau, Heinrich ? 2 Przech 9

Unrau, Heinrich, widower 941 1 Przech 3

Unrau, Ohm  Hein 942 5 Konopat - 

Unrauen, Efcke - 5 Konopat 14

Unrauen, Grethke ? 3 Przech 11

Unrauen, Liscke 950? 5 Konopat 11

Unrauen, Liscke ? 5 Konopat 15

Voht, Berent 1091 5 Konopat 10

Voht, Cornels 1050 4 Konopat 8

Voht, Ohm  Hans 1047 7 Schoensee 1
Voht, Hans widower 1045? 1 Przech 5

Voht, Hans 1046? 8 Horst 1

Voht, Heinrich MXLV? 2 Przech 7

Voht, Jan 1090? 4 Konopat 6

Voht, Tens 1075 6 Dorposch 1

Voht, Wilhelm - 4 Konopat 4

Vohten, Buscke 1049 3 Przech 13

Vohten, Efcke 1065? 2 Przech 9

Vohten, Elscke - 8 Jamerau 4

Vohten, Elscke ? 8 Jamerau 1

Vohten, Grethke ? 3 Przech 13

Vohten, Liscke - 5 Konopat - 

Vohten, Maricke - 5 Konopat 12

Vohten, Sarcke - 4 Konopat 4

Vohten, Sarcke 1056 7 Schoensee 5

Vohten, Sarcke 1059 7 Schoensee 1

Vohten, Trincke - 4 Konopat 4

Vohten, Trincke 1058 8 Jamerau 1

Wedel, Andreas 198 1 Przech 2

Wedel, Benjamin 196 1 Przech 4

Wedel, Benjamin 208 2 Przech 10

Wedel, Franz 200 5 Konopat 12
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Wedel, Ohm  Jacob widower 206? 1 Przech 3

Wedel, Peter 207 1 Przech 4

Wedel, Simon (Ziemer?) 203? 1 Przech 1

Wedels, Ancke ? 4 Konopat 9

Wedels, Liske 214? 2 Przech 6

Wedels, Maricke 205 3 Przech 11

Wedels, Sarcke 213? 1 Przech 2

Wedels, Trincke - 2 Prezch 9

Wedels, Trincke ? 1 Przech 4
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